

Ct. Cases 817/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAMESH AND ANR
(Mianwali Nagar)

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused persons.

Today, matter is listed for verification report qua accused no. 1, filing bail application qua accused no. 2 and arguments on the point of notice qua accused no. 2.

Verification report regarding accused no. 1 not filed by the complainant. Complainant sought adjournment to file the same on the next date of hearing.

Compliance report regarding court order dated 03.12.2025 received, wherein, it is submitted that accused no. 2 did not approach to the DLSA till date to avail legal aid.

Be awaited for appearance of accused no. 2.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)

At 2.00PM.

Present: As above.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused no. 2 despite repeated calls since morning.

In these circumstances, **issueailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against accused no. 2 with one surety of the like amount within a week through SHO concerned, returnable for next date of hearing.**

List the matter for verification report qua accused no. 1 as well as report onailable warrant qua accused no. 2 on 20.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)